FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) / 1007-10- Tab settings DD V 100760	Patent and Trademark Office 317–105			
Tab settings □□□□ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jae-Kap KIM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Hyundai Electronics Industries Company San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub Ich'on, Kyoungki-do 467-860 Republic of Korea			
Other Execution Date: November 10, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes A No			
/	in, the execution date of the application is: Nov. 10, 1997 B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Francis J. Maguire WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP 755 Main Street, PO Box 224 Monroe CT 06468	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Not Enclosed			
Exp. Mail No. EM 173437761 US	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
the original document. Francis J. Maguire Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the signature Signature Date			

· · Plack

Attorney's Docket No.	PATENT	
	For: © U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For: © U.S. Application or	
- ASSIGNMEN	T OF INVENTION	
	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar cknowledged, and for other good and valuable	
Inventor(s) or person(s) or	Jae-Kap, KIM	
entity(les) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
invention	203-206, Hyundai Apt., 606 Kalsan-dong,	
	Address Ich'on Kyoungki-do, Korea	
	Republic of Korea	
	Nationality	
	to whom invention was praviously assigned d in PTO, add the following)	
Recorded on	Reel	
	Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:	Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., LTD. (type or print name(s) of ASS/GNEE(S))	
	San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ich'on,	
	Address	
	Kyoungki-do, Korea	
	Republic of Korea	
	Nationality	
	personal trives of the ASSIGNEE	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9288 FRAME: 0015

(complete one of the following)

\mathbf{k}	the entire right, title and interest				
	an undivided percent (%) interest				
for the Ur	nited States and its territorial possessions				
	(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)				
	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,				
	any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: OF MANUFACTURING ANALOG SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE				
Name of	inventor(s) Jae-Kap, KIM				
rame or					
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))				
and which	n is found in				
(a) 🔯	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith				
(p) 🗆	U.S. patent application executed on				
(c) 🗆	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.				
	Express mail label no.:				
	Mailed:				
	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.				
(d) 🗌	U.S. application no. /				
	filed on				
(e) 🗆	International application no. PCT///				
(f) 🗆	U.S. patent no issued				
	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.				
	(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)				
(g) 🗆	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority				
or any co	nd to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application ontinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-examination thereof				
ASSIG	NOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has				
been or v	will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment:				

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9288 FRAME: 0016 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WI	TNESS W	HEREOF,	I/We have he	ereunto set hand and seal this/O day
of /	Vou.	1991		
D	ate of sign		radio 1001 of Schillerent III	
WARNI		ate of signing ed above.	g must be the sa	me as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
Date:	Nov.	10, 199	1	Jae Kap Kin
				Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Jae-Kap, KIM
Date:				
Date:				The season and the second of the company to the second of
Date:				
	(if ASS	SIGNOR is	a legal entit	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
				Title
NOTE:				n is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then recution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
	,			r Legalization Page Added.
				(Aggingment of Investor IIC 2) mans 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 9288 FRAME: 0017